tice of Determination	EDOM: Department of Eigh and Wildlife
10: 🖂 Office of Planning and Research	FROM: Department of Fish and Wildlife Northern Region
	619 Second Street
For U.S. Mail:	Eureka, CA 95501
P.O. Box 3044	Contact: Mike van Hattem
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Phone: (707) 445-5368
Street Address:	LEAD AGENCY (if different from above):
1400 Tenth Street	Del Norte County
Sacramento, CA 95814	981 H Street, Suite 110
	Crescent City, CA 95531
	Contact: Taylor Carsley
	Phone: (707) 464-7254
JBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determinational National Nati	ion pursuant to § 21108 of the Public Resources Code
oject Title: Huffman and Sultan Bars, Smit	th River Gravel Extraction
oject Location: Del Norte County, Assesso 4 (Huffman).	or's Parcel Numbers 105-042-023 (Sultan) and 105-260-
nere the Permittee has secured legal entitle	ear. The Permittee shall remove gravel only from those areas ement to such gravel. For the purposes of this Agreement, the
scriptions contained within the project's Develore been approved by Del Norte County. A traction plan (reviewed and approved by Coluding but not limited to the Negative Decommission, July 5, 2000; State Clearinghous	et conditions, methods, place of operation, and project el Norte County Use Permit #8109 and reclamation plan that All work shall be as specified in the Permittee's notification, pre CDFW); and all other supporting environmental documents claration approved by the Del Norte County Planning
scriptions contained within the project's Deve been approved by Del Norte County. A traction plan (reviewed and approved by Coluding but not limited to the Negative Decommission, July 5, 2000; State Clearinghout oject Conditions of this Agreement.  Igregate extraction consists of removal of a ver. Extraction would be conducted with suggregate would be scraped or excavated frocessing facility. Extraction would occur diposed. Fisheries enhancement or off-chait traction areas to the wetted channel or rem	et conditions, methods, place of operation, and project el Norte County Use Permit #8109 and reclamation plan that All work shall be as specified in the Permittee's notification, pre CDFW); and all other supporting environmental documents
scriptions contained within the project's Develore been approved by Del Norte County. A traction plan (reviewed and approved by Coluding but not limited to the Negative Decommission, July 5, 2000; State Clearinghout oject Conditions of this Agreement.  Agregate extraction consists of removal of a ver. Extraction would be conducted with suggregate would be scraped or excavated frocessing facility. Extraction would occur deposed. Fisheries enhancement or off-chait traction areas to the wetted channel or rentraction methods and volumes are consistents is to advise that the Department of Fisheresponsible agency approved the above-	et conditions, methods, place of operation, and project el Norte County Use Permit #8109 and reclamation plan that all work shall be as specified in the Permittee's notification, pre CDFW); and all other supporting environmental documents claration approved by the Del Norte County Planning use Number 2000042093), except as otherwise indicated in the claration approved from the Huffman and Sultan bars on the Smit crapers, excavators, bulldozers, loaders and dump trucks. The bar surfaces and hauled to an approved rock uring the summer low-flow period when alluvial deposits are nnel extractions may be included that involve connection of moval of sparse woody riparian vegetation. Aggregate
scriptions contained within the project's Deve been approved by Del Norte County. A traction plan (reviewed and approved by Coluding but not limited to the Negative Decommission, July 5, 2000; State Clearinghout oject Conditions of this Agreement.  Igregate extraction consists of removal of a gregate extraction would be conducted with suggregate would be scraped or excavated frocessing facility. Extraction would occur deposed. Fisheries enhancement or off-chait traction areas to the wetted channel or rentraction methods and volumes are consistents is to advise that the Department of Fisheresponsible agency approved the above-terminations:  The project  will / will not have a significant of the project will will not be will not be will not be defected within CDFW's jurisdiction.	et conditions, methods, place of operation, and project el Norte County Use Permit #8109 and reclamation plan that all work shall be as specified in the Permittee's notification, pre CDFW); and all other supporting environmental documents claration approved by the Del Norte County Planning use Number 2000042093), except as otherwise indicated in the alluvial material from the Huffman and Sultan bars on the Smit crapers, excavators, bulldozers, loaders and dump trucks. From the bar surfaces and hauled to an approved rock uring the summer low-flow period when alluvial deposits are nnel extractions may be included that involve connection of moval of sparse woody riparian vegetation. Aggregate ent with the approved annual extraction work plans.  and Wildlife (CDFW), acting as   the lead agency /  described project and has made the following  gnificant effect on the environment. (This determination is on when CDFW acts as a responsible agency.)
scriptions contained within the project's Deve been approved by Del Norte County. A traction plan (reviewed and approved by Coluding but not limited to the Negative Decommission, July 5, 2000; State Clearinghout oject Conditions of this Agreement.  Igregate extraction consists of removal of a type. Extraction would be conducted with suggregate would be scraped or excavated frocessing facility. Extraction would occur deposed. Fisheries enhancement or off-chain traction areas to the wetted channel or rentraction methods and volumes are consistent is is to advise that the Department of Fisheresponsible agency approved the above-terminations:  The project will / will not have a significant of the project will of the project of the proj	et conditions, methods, place of operation, and project el Norte County Use Permit #8109 and reclamation plan that All work shall be as specified in the Permittee's notification, precipely; and all other supporting environmental documents claration approved by the Del Norte County Planning use Number 2000042093), except as otherwise indicated in the alluvial material from the Huffman and Sultan bars on the Smit crapers, excavators, bulldozers, loaders and dump trucks. From the bar surfaces and hauled to an approved rock wring the summer low-flow period when alluvial deposits are nnel extractions may be included that involve connection of moval of sparse woody riparian vegetation. Aggregate ent with the approved annual extraction work plans.  and Wildlife (CDFW), acting as   the lead agency /  described project and has made the following  gnificant effect on the environment. (This determination is on when CDFW acts as a responsible agency.)  port /   A negative declaration /   A timber
scriptions contained within the project's Deve been approved by Del Norte County. A traction plan (reviewed and approved by Coluding but not limited to the Negative Decommission, July 5, 2000; State Clearinghout oject Conditions of this Agreement.  Igregate extraction consists of removal of a ver. Extraction would be conducted with suggregate would be scraped or excavated frocessing facility. Extraction would occur deposed. Fisheries enhancement or off-chain traction areas to the wetted channel or rentraction methods and volumes are consistent is is to advise that the Department of Fisheresponsible agency approved the above-terminations:  The project will / will not have a significant of the project within CDFW's jurisdiction A program environmental impact recommental plan was prepared for this program plan was prepared for this program environmental impact recommendations.	et conditions, methods, place of operation, and project el Norte County Use Permit #8109 and reclamation plan that All work shall be as specified in the Permittee's notification, pre CDFW); and all other supporting environmental documents claration approved by the Del Norte County Planning use Number 2000042093), except as otherwise indicated in the alluvial material from the Huffman and Sultan bars on the Smit crapers, excavators, bulldozers, loaders and dump trucks. From the bar surfaces and hauled to an approved rock uring the summer low-flow period when alluvial deposits are nnel extractions may be included that involve connection of moval of sparse woody riparian vegetation. Aggregate ent with the approved annual extraction work plans.  and Wildlife (CDFW), acting as   the lead agency /  described project and has made the following  gnificant effect on the environment. (This determination is on when CDFW acts as a responsible agency.)  port /  A negative declaration /  D A timber oject pursuant to CEQA.
scriptions contained within the project's Develoen approved by Del Norte County. A traction plan (reviewed and approved by Coluding but not limited to the Negative Decommission, July 5, 2000; State Clearinghous oject Conditions of this Agreement.  Igregate extraction consists of removal of a ver. Extraction would be conducted with suggregate would be scraped or excavated frocessing facility. Extraction would occur deposed. Fisheries enhancement or off-chartraction areas to the wetted channel or rentraction methods and volumes are consistent is is to advise that the Department of Fisherseponsible agency approved the aboveterminations:  The project will / will not have a significant of the project within CDFW's jurisdiction A program environmental impact reharvesting plan was prepared for this production measures were / were not state the project were not suggested.	et conditions, methods, place of operation, and project el Norte County Use Permit #8109 and reclamation plan that All work shall be as specified in the Permittee's notification, pre CDFW); and all other supporting environmental documents claration approved by the Del Norte County Planning use Number 2000042093), except as otherwise indicated in the alluvial material from the Huffman and Sultan bars on the Smir crapers, excavators, bulldozers, loaders and dump trucks. The summer low-flow period when alluvial deposits are need extractions may be included that involve connection of moval of sparse woody riparian vegetation. Aggregate ent with the approved annual extraction work plans.  and Wildlife (CDFW), acting as the lead agency /
scriptions contained within the project's Deve been approved by Del Norte County. A traction plan (reviewed and approved by Coluding but not limited to the Negative Decommission, July 5, 2000; State Clearinghous oject Conditions of this Agreement.  Agregate extraction consists of removal of a ver. Extraction would be conducted with suggregate would be scraped or excavated frocessing facility. Extraction would occur deposed. Fisheries enhancement or off-chait traction areas to the wetted channel or rentraction methods and volumes are consistent is is to advise that the Department of Fishersponsible agency approved the above-terminations:  The project will / will not have a significant of the project within CDFW's jurisdiction A program environmental impact reharvesting plan was prepared for this production of the project within CDFW's jurisdiction of Statement of Overriding Considerations	et conditions, methods, place of operation, and project el Norte County Use Permit #8109 and reclamation plan that All work shall be as specified in the Permittee's notification, preceptive; and all other supporting environmental documents claration approved by the Del Norte County Planning use Number 2000042093), except as otherwise indicated in the alluvial material from the Huffman and Sultan bars on the Smit crapers, excavators, bulldozers, loaders and dump trucks. The bar surfaces and hauled to an approved rock uring the summer low-flow period when alluvial deposits are nnel extractions may be included that involve connection of noval of sparse woody riparian vegetation. Aggregate ent with the approved annual extraction work plans.  and Wildlife (CDFW), acting as   the lead agency /   described project and has made the following  gnificant effect on the environment. (This determination is on when CDFW acts as a responsible agency.)  port /   A negative declaration /   A timber oject pursuant to CEQA.  ot made a condition of CDFW's approval of the project.  The condition of CDFW's approval of the project.  The condition of CDFW's approval of the project.  The condition of CDFW's approval of the project.
scriptions contained within the project's Deve been approved by Del Norte County. A traction plan (reviewed and approved by Coluding but not limited to the Negative Decommission, July 5, 2000; State Clearinghous oject Conditions of this Agreement.  Igregate extraction consists of removal of a ver. Extraction would be conducted with suggregate would be scraped or excavated frocessing facility. Extraction would occur deposed. Fisheries enhancement or off-chart traction areas to the wetted channel or rentraction methods and volumes are consistent is is to advise that the Department of Fisheresponsible agency approved the above-terminations:  The project will / will not have a significant of the project within CDFW's jurisdiction A program environmental impact reharvesting plan was prepared for this promiting of the project were of the project of the pr	et conditions, methods, place of operation, and project el Norte County Use Permit #8109 and reclamation plan that All work shall be as specified in the Permittee's notification, precipelly; and all other supporting environmental documents claration approved by the Del Norte County Planning use Number 2000042093), except as otherwise indicated in the alluvial material from the Huffman and Sultan bars on the Smit crapers, excavators, bulldozers, loaders and dump trucks. The bar surfaces and hauled to an approved rock uring the summer low-flow period when alluvial deposits are nnel extractions may be included that involve connection of moval of sparse woody riparian vegetation. Aggregate ent with the approved annual extraction work plans.  and Wildlife (CDFW), acting as \( \sqrt{the lead agency } / \sqrt{made action} \) described project and has made the following  gnificant effect on the environment. (This determination is not when CDFW acts as a responsible agency.)  port / \( \sqrt{made a negative declaration } / \sqrt{made a timber object pursuant to CEQA.} \)  ot made a condition of CDFW's approval of the project. S\( \sqrt{made acondition of CDFW's approval of the project.} \)  CDFW pursuant to Public Resources Code \( \sqrt{made 21081(a)} . \)
scriptions contained within the project's Deve been approved by Del Norte County. A traction plan (reviewed and approved by Coluding but not limited to the Negative Decommission, July 5, 2000; State Clearinghout oject Conditions of this Agreement.  Igregate extraction consists of removal of a ver. Extraction would be conducted with suggregate would be scraped or excavated frocessing facility. Extraction would occur deposed. Fisheries enhancement or off-chait traction areas to the wetted channel or rentraction methods and volumes are consistent is is to advise that the Department of Fisheresponsible agency approved the above-terminations:  The project will / will not have a significant of the project within CDFW's jurisdiction A program environmental impact reharvesting plan was prepared for this promited to effects within CDFW's jurisdiction of A program environmental impact reharvesting plan was prepared for this promited to effects within CDFW's jurisdiction of the project were / were / were not made by CDFW did, however, adopt findings to documents.	et conditions, methods, place of operation, and project el Norte County Use Permit #8109 and reclamation plan that All work shall be as specified in the Permittee's notification, precipelly; and all other supporting environmental documents claration approved by the Del Norte County Planning use Number 2000042093), except as otherwise indicated in the alluvial material from the Huffman and Sultan bars on the Smir crapers, excavators, bulldozers, loaders and dump trucks. The bar surfaces and hauled to an approved rock uring the summer low-flow period when alluvial deposits are nnel extractions may be included that involve connection of moval of sparse woody riparian vegetation. Aggregate ent with the approved annual extraction work plans.  and Wildlife (CDFW), acting as \( \sqrt{the lead agency / \sqrt{modes} \) described project and has made the following  gnificant effect on the environment. (This determination is not when CDFW acts as a responsible agency.)  port / \( \sqrt{modes} \) A negative declaration / \( \sqrt{modes} \) A timber oject pursuant to CEQA.  ot made a condition of CDFW's approval of the project.  CDFW pursuant to Public Resources Code § 21081(a).

 ☐ A copy of a receipt showing prior payment is on file with CDFW.

 ☐ A copy of the CEQA Filing Fee No Effect Determination Form signed by the Department

is attached to this notice.

Lead Agency certification: CDFW, as Lead Agency, has responses and record of project approval, or the Negativ	
Public at the CDFW office identified above.	
Responsible Agency statement: The final ND that was p	prepared by the Lead Agency for this
project is available to the General Public at the office loc	
CDFW's CEQA Findings are available at the CDFW office	
Signed: Scott Bauer, Senior Environmental Scientist Supervisor	Date: 6/4/2020
ocott bader, Seriioi Environmentai ocientist oupervisor	
Date Received for filing at OPR:	

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Jun 11 2020

**STATE CLEARINGHOUSE**